Ordinance authorizing the City Manager or designee to execute Amendment No. 1 to the US Government Lease for Real Property for the US Coast Guard Aid to Navigation Marker ACLL 7817, amending Paragraph four (4) NOTICE section, of the current lease of real property to the U.S. Government in connection with a navigation marker mounted on the east wall of the South Texas Institute for the Arts building, an aid to navigation (ATON) structure known as the "Corpus Christi Channel Cut "B" West Range Front Light (ACLL 7817)"; and providing for publication.

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Corpus Christi, Texas:

SECTION 1. The City Manager or designee is authorized to amend the current lease of real property to the U.S. Government previously approved by Ordinance No. 027905 on October 21, 2008 by amending Paragraph four (4) NOTICE; and to execute all related documents in connection with a United States Coast Guard navigation marker mounted on the east wall of the South Texas Institute for the Arts Building, an Aid to Navigation (ATON) structure known as "the Corpus Christi Channel Cut "B" West Range Front Light (ACLL 7817)."

SECTION 2. Publication shall be made as required by the City Charter of the City of Corpus Christi.

That the favoraging and increase was read for the first time and passed to its assent

reading on this the	day of	,, by the following vote:	
Nelda Martinez		Brian Rosas	
Rudy Garza		Lucy Rubio	
Chad Magill		Mark Scott	
Colleen McIntyre		Carolyn Vaughn	
Lillian Riojas			
That the foregoing ord	inance was read for	or the second time and pa	assed finally on this
• •		•	•
		by the followin	·
the day of Nelda Martinez		, by the followin Brian Rosas	g vote:
the day of Nelda Martinez Rudy Garza		, by the followin Brian Rosas Lucy Rubio	g vote:
the day of Nelda Martinez Rudy Garza Chad Magill		, by the followin, by the followin, Brian RosasLucy RubioMark Scott	g vote:
the day of		, by the followin Brian Rosas Lucy Rubio Mark Scott Carolyn Vaughn	g vote:

ATTEST:		
Rebecca Huerta City Secretary	Nelda Martinez Mayor	